GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 203
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021

NCERT Syllabus
203. SHRI' S. VENKATESAN:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:
(a) whether the NCERT had conducted a meeting on syllabus with various SCERTS;

(b) if so, whether the NCERT directed the SCERTSs to submit the syllabus and NCERT
proposes to give directions with regard to addition and deletions which the SCERTSs are
supposed to implement ; and

(c) if so, the purpose and motive for conducting such meeting and give such arbitrary
direction to the SCERTS functioning under various State Governments?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

@ The National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) has informed
that they have not conducted any meeting on syllabus with various SCERTSs.

(b) & (c) No such direction has been given.
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